1
Heatrex can provide a control system for any electric
process heating application.  Standard and custom sized
enclosures, along with standard and custom designed
control operation, give Heatrex the flexibility to
supply a wide range of control panels to complete the heater
control system.
PO Box 515

3.	 Heater is recommended for outdoor panels in cold environments with ambient below 32oF.
4.	 Although designed and tested for use in outdoor locations, UL rating is Type 1 only.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Quick Ship, build your catalog number
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION FEATURES:
NEMA 4X Fiberglass Enclosure•
16”H x 14”W x 8”D Enclosure for 1 Circuit  •
(48A max)
20”H x 16”W x 8”D Enclosure for 2 Circuits  •
(48-96A)
Single or Three Phase Loads•
50 Amp Contactor for Resistive Loads (per circuit)•
120 VAC Control Transformer •
UL Listed•	 4
Wiring Diagram Permanently Affixed to the Inside of •
the Cover
Terminals for Customer Supplied Remote Interlock•
OPTIONAL FEATURES:
□	 Digital Indicating Thermostat (oF only) 32-999oF
range
□	 Digital 1/16 th DIN Process Controller with RS485
	 Communications available (oF or oC) 0-1600oF range
□	 Disconnect Switch1
□	 Power Fusing2
□	 Enclosure Heater3
□	 Pilot Light for Indication of Heater “ON”
□	 Digital Indicating Limit Control with manual reset (oF
only) 32-999oF range
□	 1/16th DIN Digital Indicating Limit Control with manual
reset (oF or oC) 0-1600oF range
The Quick Ship Contactor Temperature Control panel provides fast
shipment, compact packaging, and is pre-engineered for resistive load
applications.  The panel is completely assembled, pre-wired, tested, and
ready for trouble free installation and operation.
Designed for use in industrial environments and outdoor installations.4
H X - 8 7 3 - U T 1 0 4 8 U  -  OPTION CODES
AGENCY APPROVALS
U - UL
AMPERAGE RATING
048 = 1CKT @ 48A Max
096 = 2CKT @ 48A Max Each
VOLTAGE CODES
C = 208/1
D = 208/3
J = 240/1CONTROL METHOD
T0 = Remote Thermostat
T1 = Digital Thermostat - Type J T/C input
T2 = Digital Thermostat - Type K T/C input
T3 = 1/16 DIN Controller - Type J T/C input
T4 = 1/16 DIN Controller - Type K T/C input
K = 240/3
T = 480/1
U = 480/3
873 Series Quick Ship Contactor Control Panel
D = Disconnect Switch1
F = Power Fusing2
H = Enclosure Heater3
L = Pilot Light - Heater On
OVER-TEMPERATURE OPTIONS
S1 = Limit Ctrlr (32-999oF) Type J T/C input
S2 = Limit Ctrlr (32-999oF) Type K T/C input
S3 = DIN Limit Ctrlr (0-1600oF) Type J T/C input
S4 = DIN Limit Ctrlr (0-1600oF) Type K T/C input
4
Note:
1.	 NEC code requires disconnecting means within sight of a heater.
2.	 Power fusing is required by NEC for panels greater than 48 amps.
3.	 Heater is recommended for outdoor panels in cold environments with ambient below 32oF.
4.	 Although designed and tested for use in outdoor locations, UL rating is Type 1 only.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Quick Ship, build your catalog number
The Quick Ship SCR Temperature Control panel provides fast ship-
ment, precise temperature control, compact packaging, and is pre-
engineered for resistive load applications.  The panel is completely
assembled, pre-wired, tested, and ready for trouble free installation
and operation.
Designed for use in industrial environments and outdoor installa-
tions.4
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION FEATURES:
NEMA 4/12 Painted Steel Enclosure•
20”H x 16”W x 8”D Enclosure for 1 Circuit  •
(48A max)
24”H x 20”W x 8”D Enclosure for 2 Circuits  •
(48-96A)
Single or Three Phase Loads•
50 Amp SCR Power Controller (per circuit)•
50 Amp Safety Contactor (per circuit)•
120 VAC Control Transformer•
UL Listed•	 4
Wiring Diagram Permanently Affixed to the Inside of •
the Cover
Terminals for Customer Supplied Remote Interlock•
OPTIONAL FEATURES:
□	 Digital 1/16th DIN PID Process Controller with
RS485 Communications available
□	 Disconnect Switch1
□	 Power Fusing2
□	 Enclosure Heater3
□	 Pilot Light for Indication of Power “ON”
□	 Digital Indicating Limit Control with manual reset
(oF only) 32-999oF range
□	 1/16th DIN Digital Indicating Limit Controller with
manual reset (oF or oC) 0-1600oF range
H X - 8 7 3 - U E 1 0 4 8 U  -  OPTION CODES
AGENCY APPROVALS
U - UL
AMPERAGE RATING
048 = 1CKT @ 48A Max
096 = 2CKT @ 48A Max Each
VOLTAGE CODES
C = 208/1
D = 208/3
J = 240/1
CONTROL METHOD
E0 = Customer Supplied 3-32 VDC Pulsed Input
E1 = 1/16 DIN Controller - Type J T/C input
E2 = 1/16 DIN Controller - Type K T/C input
E3 = Customer Supplied 4-20 mA Input
E4 = Customer Supplied 0-10 VDC Input
D = Disconnect Switch1
F = Power Fusing2
H = Enclosure Heater3
L = Pilot Light - Heater On
(across safety contactor)
OVER-TEMPERATURE OPTIONS
S1 = Limit Ctrlr (32-999oF) Type J T/C input
S2 = Limit Ctrlr (32-999oF) Type K T/C input
S3 = DIN Limit Ctrlr (0-1600oF) Type J T/C input
S4 = DIN Limit Ctrlr (0-1600oF) Type K T/C input
K = 240/3
T = 480/1
U = 480/3
873 Series Quick Ship  SCR Control Panel
5
The 870 Series Contac-

(1) Agency listed for NEMA 4 only.
8
ORDERING INFORMATION
Build your catalog number
*These panels have double doors and 12” high floor stands.
** Additional 9” clearance required for externally mounted heat sinks which may be mounted on one of both sides of the enclosure.
870 Series SCR Control Panel
CATALOG SCR CONTROL PANELS
Max KW
240/3
Max KW
480/3
No. of
Circuits
Amps
Per
Circuit
Catalog Number with
Maximum Amps Dimensions (Inches) Estimated
Weight (lbs)
240V/3PH 480V/3PH Height Width Depth
19 39 1 48 HX-870-US0048BK HX-870-US0048BU 24 **24 8 90
39 79 2 48 HX-870-US0096BK HX-870-US0096BU 30 **30 8 140
59 119 3 48 HX-870-US0144BK HX-870-US0144BU 36 **30 8 165
79 159 4 48 HX-870-US0172BK HX-870-US0172BU 42 **30 8 185
99 199 5 48 HX-870-US0240BK HX-870-US0240BU 48 **36 8 275
119 239 6 48 HX-870-US0288BK HX-870-US0288BU 48 **36 8 280
139 279 7 48 HX-870-US0336BK HX-870-US0336BU 60 **36 12 360
159 319 8 48 HX-870-US0384BK HX-870-US0384BU 60 **36 12 365
179 359 9 48 HX-870-US0432BK HX-870-US0432BU *60 **48 12 645
199 399 10 48 HX-870-US0480BK HX-870-US0480BU *60 **48 12 650
219 438 11 48 HX-870-US0528BK HX-870-US0528BU *60 **60 12 745
239 478 12 48 HX-870-US0526BK HX-870-US0526BU *60 **60 12 750
H X - 8 7 0 - Z S 0 0 4 8 B U -  0 0 0 0 0 0
AGENCY APPROVALS
U - UL
N = Non-UL
*Z = UL/CSA
*Standard Catalog Construction
AMP RATING
(Rounded to the nearest Amp)
VOLTAGE CODES
C = 208/1
D = 208/3
J = 240/1
K = 240/3
CONTROL METHOD
C = Contactor
S = SCR
NEMA TYPE
A = (1) Standard Indoor — non-hazardous location
*B = (4) Standard Outdoor — non-hazardous location
C = (7,9) Standard Indoor — hazardous location
D = (4,7,9) Standard Outdoor — hazardous location
E = (4X,7,9) Outdoor w/salt spray — hazardous and non-hazardous locations
F = (9) Indoor Class II, Groups E, F, G hazardous locations only
G = (4X) Outdoor w/salt spray — non-hazardous location
J = (12) Dust-tight Indoor — non-hazardous location
SERIAL NUMBER
(Only used with custom
designs)
T = 480/1
U = 480/3
X = 575/3
Z = 600/3
87-1201-80
1.5M0812
O - custom voltage